
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-PN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Oct-2022 02:26 PM

Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2022 01:56 PM

Exam: NCLEX-PN

NCSBN Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
78
02
96
39
22
95
69
12
75
70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
34
40
07
08
09
10
79
17
98

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)

282 274 97.16% 1 1 100.00% 283 275 97.17%
3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 3 2 66.67%

160 144 90.00% 0 0 0.00% 160 144 90.00%
330 263 79.70% 0 0 0.00% 330 263 79.70%

1,777 1,379 77.60% 254 71 27.95% 2,031 1,450 71.39%
155 137 88.39% 0 0 0.00% 155 137 88.39%
202 127 62.87% 0 0 0.00% 202 127 62.87%
51 46 90.20% 0 0 0.00% 51 46 90.20%
13 12 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 13 12 92.31%

1,045 712 68.13% 119 74 62.18% 1,164 786 67.53%
314 257 81.85% 0 0 0.00% 314 257 81.85%

2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00%
8 8 100.00% 20 4 20.00% 28 12 42.86%

48 46 95.83% 1 1 100.00% 49 47 95.92%
643 524 81.49% 0 0 0.00% 643 524 81.49%
192 181 94.27% 0 0 0.00% 192 181 94.27%
272 244 89.71% 0 0 0.00% 272 244 89.71%
175 147 84.00% 0 0 0.00% 175 147 84.00%
227 184 81.06% 0 0 0.00% 227 184 81.06%
241 185 76.76% 0 0 0.00% 241 185 76.76%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
84 78 92.86% 0 0 0.00% 84 78 92.86%

358 323 90.22% 0 0 0.00% 358 323 90.22%
228 179 78.51% 0 0 0.00% 228 179 78.51%
186 135 72.58% 0 0 0.00% 186 135 72.58%
365 307 84.11% 0 0 0.00% 365 307 84.11%
487 426 87.47% 0 0 0.00% 487 426 87.47%

9 9 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 9 9 100.00%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
67
89
51
18
36
03
19
65
20
24
80
25
13
26
66
77
41
38
15
28
55
50
54
88
Total

Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

101 92 91.09% 1 0 0.00% 102 92 90.20%
43 38 88.37% 0 0 0.00% 43 38 88.37%
28 19 67.86% 6 6 100.00% 34 25 73.53%

481 373 77.55% 0 0 0.00% 481 373 77.55%
45 40 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 45 40 88.89%

757 588 77.68% 3 1 33.33% 760 589 77.50%
557 513 92.10% 7 7 100.00% 564 520 92.20%
81 76 93.83% 0 0 0.00% 81 76 93.83%

958 702 73.28% 1 1 100.00% 959 703 73.31%
405 357 88.15% 83 75 90.36% 488 432 88.52%
138 118 85.51% 0 0 0.00% 138 118 85.51%
328 268 81.71% 0 0 0.00% 328 268 81.71%
58 48 82.76% 1 1 100.00% 59 49 83.05%

201 179 89.05% 5 4 80.00% 206 183 88.83%
91 86 94.51% 0 0 0.00% 91 86 94.51%

329 271 82.37% 0 0 0.00% 329 271 82.37%
1,134 1,008 88.89% 1 1 100.00% 1,135 1,009 88.90%

85 79 92.94% 65 62 95.38% 150 141 94.00%
135 128 94.81% 0 0 0.00% 135 128 94.81%
455 376 82.64% 0 0 0.00% 455 376 82.64%
157 139 88.54% 2 2 100.00% 159 141 88.68%
255 230 90.20% 0 0 0.00% 255 230 90.20%
256 200 78.13% 1 0 0.00% 257 200 77.82%
33 33 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 33 33 100.00%

14,969 12,292 82.12% 571 311 54.47% 15,540 12,603 81.10%


	NCLEX-PN

