

** NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-PN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-PN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Oct-2022 02:26 PM Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2022 01:56 PM

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	All	All PN Programs			l Program	n Codes	Total		
		Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	282	274	97.16%	1	1	100.00%	283	275	97.17%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	3	2	66.67%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	160	144	90.00%	0	0	0.00%	160	144	90.00%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	330	263	79.70%	0	0	0.00%	330	263	79.70%
22	California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)	1,777	1,379	77.60%	254	71	27.95%	2,031	1,450	71.39%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	155	137	88.39%	0	0	0.00%	155	137	88.39%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	202	127	62.87%	0	0	0.00%	202	127	62.87%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	51	46	90.20%	0	0	0.00%	51	46	90.20%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	13	12	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	13	12	92.31%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	1,045	712	68.13%	119	74	62.18%	1,164	786	67.53%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	314	257	81.85%	0	0	0.00%	314	257	81.85%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	8	8	100.00%	20	4	20.00%	28	12	42.86%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	48	46	95.83%	1	1	100.00%	49	47	95.92%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	643	524	81.49%	0	0	0.00%	643	524	81.49%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	192	181	94.27%	0	0	0.00%	192	181	94.27%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	272	244	89.71%	0	0	0.00%	272	244	89.71%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	175	147	84.00%	0	0	0.00%	175	147	84.00%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	227	184	81.06%	0	0	0.00%	227	184	81.06%
34	Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)	241	185	76.76%	0	0	0.00%	241	185	76.76%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	84	78	92.86%	0	0	0.00%	84	78	92.86%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	358	323	90.22%	0	0	0.00%	358	323	90.22%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	228	179	78.51%	0	0	0.00%	228	179	78.51%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	186	135	72.58%	0	0	0.00%	186	135	72.58%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	365	307	84.11%	0	0	0.00%	365	307	84.11%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	487	426	87.47%	0	0	0.00%	487	426	87.47%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	9	9	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	9	9	100.00%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	All PN Programs			Specia	l Program	n Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	101	92	91.09%	1	0	0.00%	102	92	90.20%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	43	38	88.37%	0	0	0.00%	43	38	88.37%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	28	19	67.86%	6	6	100.00%	34	25	73.53%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	481	373	77.55%	0	0	0.00%	481	373	77.55%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	45	40	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	45	40	88.89%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	757	588	77.68%	3	1	33.33%	760	589	77.50%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	557	513	92.10%	7	7	100.00%	564	520	92.20%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	81	76	93.83%	0	0	0.00%	81	76	93.83%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	958	702	73.28%	1	1	100.00%	959	703	73.31%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	405	357	88.15%	83	75	90.36%	488	432	88.52%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	138	118	85.51%	0	0	0.00%	138	118	85.51%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	328	268	81.71%	0	0	0.00%	328	268	81.71%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	58	48	82.76%	1	1	100.00%	59	49	83.05%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	201	179	89.05%	5	4	80.00%	206	183	88.83%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	91	86	94.51%	0	0	0.00%	91	86	94.51%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	329	271	82.37%	0	0	0.00%	329	271	82.37%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,134	1,008	88.89%	1	1	100.00%	1,135	1,009	88.90%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	85	79	92.94%	65	62	95.38%	150	141	94.00%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	135	128	94.81%	0	0	0.00%	135	128	94.81%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	455	376	82.64%	0	0	0.00%	455	376	82.64%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	157	139	88.54%	2	2	100.00%	159	141	88.68%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	255	230	90.20%	0	0	0.00%	255	230	90.20%
54	WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)	256	200	78.13%	1	0	0.00%	257	200	77.82%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	33	33	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	33	33	100.00%
Total		14,969	12,292	82.12%	571	311	54.47%	15,540	12,603	81.10%